LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF CORTLANDVILLE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2020

NOTICE is hereby given that the preliminary budget for the Year 2020 of the Town of Cortlandville, Cortland County, New York has been completed and filed in the Office of the Town Clerk located at 3577 Terrace Road in said Town, where it is available for inspection by any interested person during office hours; and

NOTICE is hereby given that the Town Board of the Town of Cortlandville, will meet and review said preliminary budget and hold a Public Hearing thereon at the Raymond G. Thorpe Municipal Building, 3577 Terrace Road in the Town of Cortlandville, New York on the 6th day of November 2019 at 5:00 p.m. and that at such Hearing any person may be heard in favor of or against said preliminary budget as filed, or for or against any item or items therein contained, and

Said preliminary budget proposes the amount of \$192,194.00 be raised by benefit tax on benefited properties in the Town Water Improvement District and \$294,980.00 to be raised by benefited tax on benefited properties in the Town Sewer Improvement District, and

NOTICE IS HEREBY FURTHER GIVEN PURSUANT TO Section 108 of the Town Law that the following are proposed yearly salaries for each of the Town Board of the Town of Cortlandville, the elected Town Clerk/Tax Collector and the elected Town Superintendent of Highways.

Supervisor	\$25,161.34
Councilman (4) – each	\$13,121.39
Highway Superintendent	\$82,240.00
Town Clerk/Tax Collector	\$53,114.70

Dated: October 25, 2019

Kristin Rocco-Petrella, RMC Town Clerk/Tax Collector Town of Cortlandville 3577 Terrace Road Cortland, New York 13045